A.P.N. No.: 1220-03-111-010
R.P.T.T. \$2,613.00
File No.: 1762992 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Winfred G. Allen III and Timari Susanne Pruis
898 Maplewood Avenue
Newbury Park, CA 91320

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2613.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,653.00 Pgs=2 08/11/2022 08:52 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Thomas M. Rector and Carla R. Pitts-Rector**, **husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Winfred G. Allen III and Timari Susanne Pruis, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10, in Block A, as shown on the map entitled STODICK ESTATES SOUTH PHASE 2, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, filed June 6, 2005, as Document No. 646056 in the office of the County Recorder of said county.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: _____

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Thomas M. Rector	Carla R. Pitts-Rector
State of <u>VCVOCCO</u>)	
County of <u>Douglos</u>) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By: Thomas M. Rector and Carla R. Pitts-Rector	the A day of
Signature: Notary Public	M. BOWLEN
My Commission Expires: 1113124	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb a) 1220-03-111-010	per(s)				Λ
b)				(
c)				1	
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:		FOD	DECORDED	O ODTIONA	LUCEONIX
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex			_	3:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobìle Home	Notes			
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 670,0	00.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Fored	losure Only (value of propert	(y) (1)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 670,0	00.00	<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ <u>2,613</u>	.00	<u>\</u>	
			\	1	,
4. <u>If Exemption Claime</u>		\$)		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/	/	
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:			<i> </i>	
E David Interest Davi	natura baina transfermad.	%	\longrightarrow	/	
	entage being transferred: and acknowledges, under p	700	orium, purou	ant to NDC 1	275.060
	e information provided is co				
	documentation if called upor				
	igree that disallowance of a				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the				
	er and Seller shall be jointly				
Signature W	norm	Capaci		SODA.	Offices
		-//			<u> </u>
Signature	\	Capaci	·v		
S.g. Late			· · · · ·		
			1		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER	(GRANTEE		<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRED)		//.	(REQUII		
JF	Rector and Carla R. Pitts-	Print Na	ame: Winfre		and limari
Rector	01. 400 #400			ne Pruis	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Ste 102 #132	Addres		lewood Aver	iue
City: Gardnerville	7in: 00440		Newbury Pai		01220
State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>	_ State:	CA	Zip:	91320
COMPANY/PERSON RE	OUESTING BECORDING (un musica di te	nat aclies a	· h.u.a-l	
	QUESTING RECORDING (I	requirea it Escrow			
Print Name: Stewart Ti Address: 1362 Hwy 39	tle Company	F2CIOM	π <u>170239</u> ,	Z IVIIVID	
City: Gardnerville	o, oute 108	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
Oity Cardilei ville	/ /	Jac.	117	جاµ.	JUT IV